catalog
122 E. Laurel St.
Mullins, South Carolina 29574
T+ 800 922 6693
	 843 464 0554
F+	843 464 6135
Index

Suitable for damp location•
5 year warranty•
Ordering information
EXEM LED R W
Exit Lamp:
LED - LED
Letter color:
R – Red
G – Green
RC
Options:
RC – 10.8 watt remote
capability
Housing color:
W – White
Series:
EXEM - combination exit
w/emergency lighting
22”
13”
10”
5”
2.75”
EXEM-LED-RC
EXEM-LED-GW
Dimensions of units
12 Life Safety12 Life Safety
Refer to www.havells-sli.com for Lamp Characteristic Curves under Life Safety Lighting, in the Product section.
EMHD 50W 12V 12 SBH
Unit wattage:
50W – 50 watts or
1 ½ hours
100W – 100 watts for 1
½ hours
Voltage:
6V – 6 volts
12V – 12 volts
Optional lamp
Types:
9 SBH – 9W Sealed
Beam Halogen (12V)
20 SBH – 20W Sealed
Beam Halogen (12V)
Series:
EMHD - Heavy Duty
Emergency Lighting  Unit
Catalog Model # Watts for 1–1½ hrs. Voltage Total Connected Heads/Fixtures
4 hrs               2hrs            1.5hrs
Standar Lamp Types Optional Lamps
EMHD-50W 50 6 2* 4* 6* 7.2W 9w,12w,15w
EMHD-100W 100 6 4* 9* 12* 7.2W 9w,12w,15w
EMHD-50W 50 12 2** 3** 5** 12V 12W Sealed Beam Halogen 9w,20w
EMHD-100W 100 12 4** 7** 10** 12V 12W Sealed Beam Halogen 9w,20w
EMHD Series
Intended use
Ideal for general and industrial environments requiring emergency lighting. Provides a •
minimum of 90 minutes of illumination when the loss of power occurs.
Features
Compact, low-profile design in neutral finish•
Self contained/ fully automatic•
Push-to-test switch•
6-volt premium grade, sealed lead acid, rechargeable, maintenance-free batteries with •
10-year expected life
Injection molded high impact thermoplastic housing•
Side and top conduit K/Os•
Automatic, low-voltage disconnect•
Universal transformer for 120 or 277 VAC operation•
Standard with two fully adjustable, glare-free lighting heads•
Charge rate/power on LED indicator light•
5 year warranty•
Dimensions
6”

Single Pole Test Switch•
Meets all NEC and NFPA codes•
Ordering information
Fluorescent Emergency
Lighting Ballasts
EB 500 CFL/4P LP
Lumen output
450 - 450 lumens
500 - 500 lumens
700 - 700 lumens
750 - 750 lumens
800 - 800 lumens
1300 - 1300 lumens
1400 - 1400 lumens
3000 - 3000 lumens
Special lamp types
CFL/2P – Compact
fluorescent 2 pin
CFL/4P – Compact
fluorescent 4 pin
Ballast size
LP – Low profile
EB – Emergency Ballast
A
B
C
Ballast dimensions
17Life Safety
Lamp Compatibility Chart
MODEL EB 450 EB 500 EB 500LP EB 700 EB750
CFL/2P
EB750
CFL/4P
EB 800 LP EB 1300 LP EB 1400 EB 3000
Lumens 450 500 500 700 750 750 800 1300 1400 3000
Linear Lamps Number of lamps supported
2’-4’ Rapid, Instant,
or Energy Savings,
T8-T12, HO, VHO 1 1 1 1 or 2 1 1 1 1 or 2 1 or 2
2’-8’ Rapid, Instant
or Energy Saving,
Circline T8, T12, HO,
VHO 1 1 1
8W-28W – T5* 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 or 2 1 or 2
54W – T5HO 1 1 1 or 2 1 or 2
Compact
Fluorescent Lamps Number of lamps supported
13 – 39W Twin/
Quad/ TT 4 pin
(G24q/GX24q base) 1 or 2 1 or 2 1 or 2 1 or 2
13-42W Twin/Quad/
TT 4 pin (G24q/
Gx24q base) 1 1 1 1 or 2
10 – 26W Quad/TT
2 pin (G24d/TX24d
base) 1
17W-40W 4 pin
compact 1 1 1 or 2 1 1 1 or 2 1 or 2
40W-55W 4 pin
compact 1 1 1 1 1
Specialty Lamp Number of lamps supported
20-40W T9/T10/T12
Circline Lamps 1 1 1 or 2 1 or 2 1 or 2
16-38W 2D 4 pin
(BR10q base) 1 1 or 2
55W 2D  4 pin
(GR10q base) 1
18 Life Safety
7.8.1.2 Illumination of means of egress
shall be continuous during the time that
the conditions of occupancy require that